TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM863849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACQUARIE CAPITAL FUNDING LLC		12/18/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHSTAR TRAVEL GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	301 Route 17 North, Suite 1150	
City:	Rutherford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07070	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1275125	SUCCESSFUL MEETINGS
Registration Number:	1339800	BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS
Registration Number:	1532452	CORPORATE TRAVEL
Registration Number:	1543482	MEETING NEWS
Registration Number:	1679341	BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS
Registration Number:	1724339	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	1860894	MEETINGS TODAY
Registration Number:	2110693	INCENTIVE
Registration Number:	3709117	PROCUREMENT.TRAVEL
Registration Number:	3709118	MANAGEMENT.TRAVEL
Registration Number:	3709119	THE TRANSNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4439180	SUCCESSFUL M E E T I N G S PINNACLE AWAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

DebbieWu@JonesDay.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0696 900823947

		/esey Street York, NEW YORK 10281-1047	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		473972-690015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DEBBIE WU	
SIGNATURE:		/Debbie Wu/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/26/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Northstar Travel Group TM Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Northstar Travel Group TM Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Northstar Travel Group TM Release (Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0697

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Release") is made as of December 18, 2023, by MACQUARIE CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Collateral Agent") in favor of NORTHSTAR TRAVEL GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 100 Lighting Way, 2nd Floor, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 7, 2016 (the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on June 24, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5821, Frame 0598.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the IP Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), including without limitation the IP Collateral listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to irrevocably and fully terminate and release its entire security interest in all such IP Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby automatically, irrevocably and fully releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the IP Collateral of the Grantor, including all of the goodwill of such Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0698 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

MACQUARIE CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Ayesha Farooqi Title: Authorized Signatory

By: Liza Gerourn

Name: Lisa Grushkin

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

1	Serial #: <u>73412719</u> Mark: SUCCESSFU	_	Reg #: <u>1275125</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/24/1984		
	Wark. Soccessi c	E MEETINGS				
2	Serial #: 73482455	Filing Dt: 05/29/1984	Reg #: <u>1339800</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/04/1985		
	Mark: BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS					
3	Serial #: <u>73708663</u>	Filing Dt: 02/01/1988	Reg #: <u>1532452</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/28/1989		
	Mark: CORPORATE TRAVEL					
4	Serial #: 73708664	Filing Dt: 02/01/1988	Reg #: <u>1543482</u>	Reg. Dt: 06/13/1989		
4	Mark: MEETING NEWS					
5	Serial #: 74082311	Filing Dt: 07/26/1990	Reg #: <u>1679341</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/17/1992		
	Mark: BUSINESS TRAVEL NEWS					
6	Serial #: 74181998	Filing Dt: 07/03/1991	Reg #: <u>1724339</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/13/1992		
U	Mark: PINNACLE					
7	Serial #: 74399912	Filing Dt: 06/09/1993	Reg #: <u>1860894</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/01/1994		
	Mark: MEETINGS	ГОДАҮ				
8	Serial #: <u>75188983</u>	Filing Dt: 10/28/1996	Reg #: <u>2110693</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/04/1997		
	Mark: INCENTIVE					
9	Serial #: <u>77142892</u>	Filing Dt: 03/28/2007	Reg #: <u>3709117</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/10/2009		
	Mark: PROCUREMENT.TRAVEL					
	Serial #: <u>77142898</u>	Filing Dt: 03/28/2007	Reg #: 3709118	Reg. Dt: 11/10/2009		
10	Mark: MANAGEM		<u> </u>			
	Serial #: <u>77142915</u>	Filing Dt: 03/28/2007	Reg #: 3709119	Reg. Dt: 11/10/2009		
11	Mark: THE TRANSNATIONAL					
12	Serial #: <u>85870720</u>	Filing Dt: 03/08/2013	Reg #: <u>4439180</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/26/2013		
12	Mark: SUCCESSFUL M E E T I N G S PINNACLE AWARDS					
11	Mark: THE TRANS Serial #: 85870720	NATIONAL Filing Dt: 03/08/2013	Reg #: 4439180			

RECORDED: 12/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0700